TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Honeywell International Inc.		09/01/2001	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Honeywell Intellectual Properties Inc.	
Street Address:	960 West Elliot Road	
City:	Тетре	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85284	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2373712	SHADOWPLANT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)455-5904

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (973) 455-2000

Email: trademarks@honeywell.com
Correspondent Name: Honeywell International Inc.

Address Line 1: 101 Columbia Road

Address Line 4: Morristown, NEW JERSEY 07962

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0104
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David A. Cohen
Signature:	/david.a.cohen/
Date:	03/15/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003500 FRAME: 0037

900071767

Total Attachments: 1

source=SHADOWPLANT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003500 FRAME: 0038

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Honeywell International Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, located and doing business at 101 Columbia Road, Morristown, NJ 07090 ("Assignor"), was the owner of the following U.S. trademark registration (the "Trademark"):

TRADEMARK REG. NO. REG. DATE
SHADOWPLANT 2,373,712 August 1, 2000

WHEREAS Honeywell Intellectual Properties Inc. a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Arizona located and doing business at 960 West Elliot Road, Tempe, AZ 85284 ("Assignee"), acquired the Trademark and all associated goodwill in the Trademark, pursuant to a prior transfer of rights effective September 1, 2001; and

WHEREAS, to the best of Assignor's knowledge no opposition or cancellation proceedings against the registration are pending, and no other party makes a claim of ownership to the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms the assignment of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, together with all claims that could be asserted by Assignor arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademark.

Honeywell	International	Inc.
-----------	---------------	------

By: James (ghen

Name: David A. Cohen

Title: Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003500 FRAME: 0039

RECORDED: 03/15/2007